
CREDITOR PAYMENTS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN £250

Period: 12 2014/15

Body Name Body Service Division Label Service Division Code Organisational Unit Expenditure Category Expenditure Code CIPFA detailed expenditure type CIPFA detailed expenditure code Narrative Date Transaction number Net Amount Capital and Revenue Supplier Name Supplier ID

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Performance Promotional Expenses 40159 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Half term activities for Market Walk 11/03/2015 0101649 £350.00 Revenue 107 The Bee 51152

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Performance Promotional Expenses 40159 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Eight weeks advertising for Market Walk 11/03/2015 0101650 £305.73 Revenue 107 The Bee 51152

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Transformation Management Asset Maintenance Fund 20012 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Work to screed floor at 100 Market Street. 25/03/2015 0101736 £312.00 Revenue A Corris Construction 68721

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Transformation Management Asset Maintenance Fund 20012 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 mat 25/03/2015 0101736 £1,368.00 Revenue A Corris Construction 68721

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Communication and Computing 5028 AFR: 2092 - HOM & TA EXP: TA expenditure training 1 day due: Completion of system Configuration Acceptance test. 31/03/2015 0091984 £750.00 Revenue Abritas Ltd 47473

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Communication and Computing 5028 AFR: 2092 - HOM & TA EXP: Reimbursable expenses for Colin Simmonds visit 8 May and 11/12 June 2013 due: 31/03/2015 0094583 £391.40 Revenue Abritas Ltd 47473

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Other Fees 40212 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Bar fees for Lancastrian events in March 2015: 6th March - Boxing 7th March - Northern Link
28th March - Choral Society 27/03/2015 0101986 £195.00 Revenue Ace Bars Ltd 54338

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Mayoral Hospitality 40123 Expenses 5030 14th March - Mayor`s Soul Night. 27/03/2015 0101986 £65.00 Revenue Ace Bars Ltd 54338

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Mayoral Hospitality 40123 Expenses 5030 Bar fees for Lancastrian events in February 2015:
6th Feb - Mayor`s Charity ball 25/03/2015 0101987 £65.00 Revenue Ace Bars Ltd 54338

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Other Fees 40212 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 7th Feb - Northern Link
13th Feb - Dance with Passion
20th Feb - Chorley Hospital campaign 25/03/2015 0101987 £195.00 Revenue Ace Bars Ltd 54338

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Audio Visual Equipment for Choose Chorley Business Event on Wednesday 18th February in the Lancastrian Suite 06/03/2015 0101336 £1,866.00 Revenue Active Audio Visual 21379

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Rent/Hire Of Premises 20017 Premises Rents 5007 Hire of facility for doorstep sports club on Friday nights at Clayton Green Sports Centre
February and March - 8 sessions 04/03/2015 0100946 £1,080.00 Revenue Active Nation UK Ltd 17144

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts External Contractor - Trust or Charity 50008 Private Contractors 5042 Recharge of erronoues reduction on 2014/15 Management Fee 11/03/2015 0101559 £20,508.06 Revenue Active Nation UK Ltd 17144

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts External Contractor - Trust or Charity 50008 Private Contractors 5042 Amended Active Nation Monthly Management Fee
For the period May 2014 - March 15 11/03/2015 0101610 £32,556.10 Revenue Active Nation UK Ltd 17144

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Rent/Hire Of Premises 20017 Premises Rents 5007 Hire of facilities on Saturday nights as part of Doorstep Sports Club project 6 sessions in total between Jan and March 2015 11/03/2015 0101631 £1,206.00 Revenue Active Nation UK Ltd 17144

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Rebuild the steps linking the River Chor to the top path through the woods in Astley Park 06/03/2015 0101447 £3,300.00 Capital Adlington Dry Stone Walling 63372

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Materials 06/03/2015 0101447 £3,550.00 Capital Adlington Dry Stone Walling 63372

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Repairs to Bridge 6 near Westwood Primary School, Clayton-le-Woods.  replacement of treads. 06/03/2015 0101449 £508.00 Revenue Adlington Dry Stone Walling 63372

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Materials 06/03/2015 0101449 £487.00 Revenue Adlington Dry Stone Walling 63372

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Transformation Management Planned Maintenance 20006 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 PPM blanket order till end of March 2015. 11/03/2015 0101467 £478.05 Revenue ADT Fire & Security 16645

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Transformation Management General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Blanket order for REACTIVE works until end of March 2015. 11/03/2015 0101468 £304.00 Revenue ADT Fire & Security 16645

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Transformation Management General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Blanket order for REACTIVE works until end of March 2015. 11/03/2015 0101469 £258.00 Revenue ADT Fire & Security 16645

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Transformation Management Planned Maintenance 20006 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 PPM works until 31st March 2015. 11/03/2015 0101470 £822.47 Revenue ADT Fire & Security 16645

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Transformation Management Planned Maintenance 20006 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 PPM works until 31st March 2015. 11/03/2015 0101471 £753.03 Revenue ADT Fire & Security 16645

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Governance Burglar Alarms & Security Systems 20075 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 Docket ref:CL396821 22/01/15 23/03/2015 0101783 £271.00 Revenue ADT Fire & Security 16645

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Governance Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 fairtrade products 8x milk pots 3x coffee sticks 3x de cafe sticks 3x tea enveloped 2x sugar sachets. 25/03/2015 0101809 £322.26 Revenue allianceonline 59490

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Additional Account Fees 04/03/2015 0101456 £10.00 Revenue Allpay Net Ltd 17242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Post Office Transactions 04/03/2015 0101456 £391.07 Revenue Allpay Net Ltd 17242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 PayPoint Transactions 04/03/2015 0101456 £383.08 Revenue Allpay Net Ltd 17242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Webconnect Monthly Charges 04/03/2015 0101456 £33.97 Revenue Allpay Net Ltd 17242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Leasing 13/03/2015 0101674 £178.08 Revenue Alphabet (Uk) Fleet Management Ltd 16651

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Leasing 13/03/2015 0101674 £15.09 Revenue Alphabet (Uk) Fleet Management Ltd 16651

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Leasing 13/03/2015 0101674 £228.48 Revenue Alphabet (Uk) Fleet Management Ltd 16651

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Leasing 13/03/2015 0101674 £21.03 Revenue Alphabet (Uk) Fleet Management Ltd 16651

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Shared Service Arrangement Transport Operating Leases 30029 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Car Leasing 13/03/2015 0101674 £307.16 Revenue Alphabet (Uk) Fleet Management Ltd 16651

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Shared Service Arrangement Transport Operating Leases 30029 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Car Leasing 13/03/2015 0101674 £28.53 Revenue Alphabet (Uk) Fleet Management Ltd 16651

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Planning Policy 1092 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Leasing 13/03/2015 0101674 £99.58 Revenue Alphabet (Uk) Fleet Management Ltd 16651

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Planning Policy 1092 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Leasing 13/03/2015 0101674 £8.91 Revenue Alphabet (Uk) Fleet Management Ltd 16651

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Please supply items as per email 06/03/2015 0101256 £466.14 Revenue Amtoll Ltd 21738

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 34 kg Wildflower Seed 13/03/2015 0101352 £5,462.00 Revenue AP Broom Landscapes 67257

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Other Fees 40212 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Play Bark for Jubilee Recreation Ground, Station Road, Adlington, PR7 4LA.  90 cm3 delivery on Thursday 19th Feb am 04/03/2015 0101356 £5,130.00 Revenue AP Broom Landscapes 67257

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Other Fees 40212 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 90 m3 of play bark delivered to Stansted Road Play Area, Chorley, PR7 2QY on Friday 20th March 8am delivery if possible 23/03/2015 0101786 £2,565.00 Revenue AP Broom Landscapes 67257

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 2 kg Tenor 2kg Flora Brittanica
2kg Classic 25/03/2015 0101808 £1,176.00 Revenue AP Broom Landscapes 67257

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 re: Works at Astley Village To carry out works to outside wall of external stairs of Astley Precinct.
 27/03/2015 0102025 £1,895.00 Revenue Ark Welding Ltd 18154

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Building Control 1090 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Leasing 04/03/2015 0101140 £307.00 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Building Control 1090 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Leasing 04/03/2015 0101140 £26.33 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Leasing 04/03/2015 0101140 £205.00 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Leasing 04/03/2015 0101140 £17.92 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Leasing 04/03/2015 0101458 £466.11 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Leasing 04/03/2015 0101458 £38.87 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Leasing 04/03/2015 0101458 £526.06 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Leasing 04/03/2015 0101458 £47.45 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Leasing 04/03/2015 0101458 £205.00 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Leasing 04/03/2015 0101458 £17.92 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Leasing 13/03/2015 0101508 £2,937.24 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Leasing 13/03/2015 0101508 £248.88 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Building Control 1090 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Leasing 13/03/2015 0101675 £298.18 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Building Control 1090 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Leasing 13/03/2015 0101675 £6.60 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Leasing 27/03/2015 0102048 £3,516.00 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Leasing 27/03/2015 0102048 £309.22 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Leasing 27/03/2015 0102049 £2,628.00 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Leasing 27/03/2015 0102049 £191.23 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Leasing 27/03/2015 0102050 £5,004.00 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Leasing 27/03/2015 0102050 £438.34 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control Shared Service Arrangement Manual Control Account 00001 Balance Sheet Balance refund 13/03/2015 CRREF37 £1,041.76 Revenue Autocentre LTD 21651

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of tracked chipper and trailer at price agreed for 6 week period 13/03/2015 0101361 £900.00 Revenue Balmers Garden Machinery 17075

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Registered Plant - Maintenance 40247 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply clutch assembly for John Deere Gator 13/03/2015 0101535 £264.32 Revenue Balmers Garden Machinery 17075

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Extended hire of tracked chipper for 1 week at price quoted 25/03/2015 0101561 £450.00 Revenue Balmers Garden Machinery 17075

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of compact tractor and rotovator for 1 week at price quoted commencing 09/03/2015 to 16/09/2015 25/03/2015 0101770 £400.00 Revenue Balmers Garden Machinery 17075

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 1 weeks hire of compact tractor and rotavator from Friday 20/03/2015 to 27/03/2015 as discussed 31/03/2015 0102093 £400.00 Revenue Balmers Garden Machinery 17075

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Shared Service Arrangement Promotional Expenses 40159 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 09/12/2014 - Mailchimp - December 2014 24/03/2015 0101748 £16.25 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 15/12/2014 - HM Courts - Court Fees 24/03/2015 0101748 £996.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Shared Service Arrangement Publicity - Advertising 40157 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 18/12/2014 - Google - Awards for inward investment campaign 24/03/2015 0101748 £196.01 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Vehicle Excise Duty 30012 Direct Transport Costs 5016 15/12/14 - www.dvla.gov.uk - Road Tax - NJ10 0TW 24/03/2015 0101748 £227.50 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 12/12/14 - HM Courts - court fees 24/03/2015 0101748 £111.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 23/01/2015 - HM Court Services - 14 Liability Orders 24/03/2015 0101751 £42.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Shared Service Arrangement Staff Rail Fares 30032 Public Transport 5019 9/01/2015 - Trainline.com - Man to Lon 16/01/15 24/03/2015 0101751 £281.01 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Shared Service Arrangement Staff Rail Fares 30032 Public Transport 5019 9/01/2015 - Trainline.com - Booking fee 24/03/2015 0101751 £2.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Shared Service Arrangement Promotional Expenses 40159 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 9/01/2015 - Mailchimp - Jan 15 24/03/2015 0101751 £16.80 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 12/01/2015 - Paypal A2zacessori - case cover for ipad air 24/03/2015 0101751 £8.75 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 12/01/2015 - Paypal Santellimi - waterproof case for tablet 24/03/2015 0101751 £3.59 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 14/01/2015 - Premier Inn - Chorley - Accom 03/04/15 to 04/04/15 24/03/2015 0101751 £89.17 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 14/01/2015 - Premier Inn - Chorley - Accom 03/04/15 to 04/04/15 24/03/2015 0101751 £176.67 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 14/01/2015 - Premier Inn - Chorley - Accom 03/04/15 to 04/04/15 24/03/2015 0101751 £81.88 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 14/01/2015 - Premier Inn - Chorley - Accom 03/04/15 to 04/04/15 24/03/2015 0101751 £89.17 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Computer Equipment - Security 40106 Communication and Computing 5028 18/01/2015 - Thawte - SSL web server certificate 4 years 24/03/2015 0101751 £438.37 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 20/01/2015 - JFK Binding .co.uk - Self seal pouches 24/03/2015 0101751 £20.88 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 23/01/2015 - Paypal Sevencookie - leather case for ipad mini 24/03/2015 0101751 £4.99 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 23/01/2015 - Paypal A2zacessori - heavy duty ipad case x4 24/03/2015 0101751 £35.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Shared Service Arrangement Publicity - Advertising 40157 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 08/-1/15 - Google ADWS - awards for inward invesment campaign 24/03/2015 0101751 £200.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement HR Recruitment - Advertising 15300 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 13/01/15 - Totaljobs Group Ltd - Job advert 24/03/2015 0101751 £154.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Vehicle Excise Duty 30012 Direct Transport Costs 5016 26/01/15 - www.dvla.gov.uk - Road Tax NU08 KOJ 24/03/2015 0101751 £227.50 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Staff Rail Fares 30032 Public Transport 5019 06/02/2015 - Trainline.com - Cho - Man & Return 31/03/2015 0102124 £21.78 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement IT Software - Annual Licences 40101 Communication and Computing 5028 09/02/2015 - Paypal Amrein Eng - Google Map Licence 31/03/2015 0102124 £135.43 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Shared Service Arrangement Promotional Expenses 40159 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 09/02/2015 - Mailchimp - February charges 31/03/2015 0102124 £16.60 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Shared Service Arrangement Staff General Travel Expenses 30030 Public Transport 5019 12/02/2015 - Lancashire Parking  - Parking Fines 31/03/2015 0102124 £50.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 16/02/2015 - Paypal Telecomrecy - analogue telephone 31/03/2015 0102124 £50.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 02/02/15 - Court Fees 31/03/2015 0102124 £1,074.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 20/02/15 - Court Fees 31/03/2015 0102124 £732.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 20/02/15 - Court Fees 31/03/2015 0102124 £102.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034  03/02/15 - www.floristupplies.co.uk - Roses for Valentine Event 31/03/2015 0102124 £117.95 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Shared Service Arrangement Publicity - Advertising 40157 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 07/02/15 - Google ADWS - Awards for inward investment campaign 31/03/2015 0102124 £294.33 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Publicity - Advertising 40157 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 12/02/15 - Ingram Image Limit - Subscription Fee 31/03/2015 0102124 £149.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 25/02/15 - Deposit for meal for Commission Panel - Cosmopolitan 31/03/2015 0102124 £55.00 Revenue Barclaycard Commercial 59848

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 December Charges 09/03/2015 0100292 £501.84 Revenue Barclaycard Merchant Services 61601

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 December Charges 09/03/2015 0100293 £301.55 Revenue Barclaycard Merchant Services 61601

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 January Charge 09/03/2015 0100899 £481.39 Revenue Barclaycard Merchant Services 61601

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 January Charges 09/03/2015 0100900 £432.09 Revenue Barclaycard Merchant Services 61601

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 January Charges 09/03/2015 0100901 £267.18 Revenue Barclaycard Merchant Services 61601

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Feb Charges 31/03/2015 0101678 £286.48 Revenue Barclaycard Merchant Services 61601

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 card charges 31/03/2015 0102136 £295.78 Revenue Barclaycard Merchant Services 61601

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Tools & Equipment - Maintenance 40005 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Maintenance of CCTV`s 13/03/2015 0101606 £2,462.17 Revenue Baydale Control Systems 21154

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Tools & Equipment - Maintenance 40005 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Work on CCTV cameras  at Clayton Brook 23/03/2015 0101784 £1,092.45 Revenue Baydale Control Systems 21154

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Performance Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 Policy Support/Consultancy - 20 days between January and March 11/03/2015 0101501 £450.00 Revenue REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 22238

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 Support as agreed with Customer, Transactional and ICT services 3 days a week. 11/03/2015 0101596 £1,725.00 Revenue REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 22238

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Adhoc Services 23/03/2015 0101622 £12,681.26 Revenue Blackpool Borough Council 16518

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Adhoc Charges - Postage of Payslips 23/03/2015 0101622 £865.50 Revenue Blackpool Borough Council 16518

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Special Payment Charges 23/03/2015 0101622 £100.00 Revenue Blackpool Borough Council 16518

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Ad Hoc Charges - Postage 23/03/2015 0101724 £865.50 Revenue Blackpool Borough Council 16518

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Ad Hoc Charges - Payslips 23/03/2015 0101724 £12,681.26 Revenue Blackpool Borough Council 16518

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Special Payment Charge 23/03/2015 0101724 £100.00 Revenue Blackpool Borough Council 16518

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Design, specification and costings for car park extension at Harding Street Adlington. 23/03/2015 0101833 £1,000.00 Revenue Borough of Pendle (Engineering and Design Services 54929

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Play Events 40181 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Delivery of Punch and Judy and balloon modelling for winter playday on Feb 21st 11/03/2015 0101556 £260.00 Revenue Brian Gore 18370

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Transformation Management Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Coach House 13/03/2015 0101306 £359.72 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 Transformation Management Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Accounting Adv Servc 13/03/2015 0101306 £38.87 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 Transformation Management Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Accounting Adv Servc 13/03/2015 0101306 £44.42 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Transformation Management Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Bengal Street 13/03/2015 0101306 £168.43 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Culture & Heritage 1036 Transformation Management Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Astley Cottage 13/03/2015 0101306 £121.96 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Transformation Management Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Clayton Brook CC 13/03/2015 0101306 £115.20 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Transformation Management Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Astley Village CC 13/03/2015 0101306 £214.06 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management Support 1009 Transformation Management Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Astley Hall Farm House 13/03/2015 0101306 £117.46 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Transformation Management Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Eaves Green CC 13/03/2015 0101306 £187.87 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Transformation Management Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Union Street Offices 13/03/2015 0101306 £723.44 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Transformation Management Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Union Street Offices 13/03/2015 0101306 £811.05 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Culture & Heritage 1036 Transformation Management Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Astley Hall 13/03/2015 0101306 £1,128.49 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Transformation Management Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Town Hall 13/03/2015 0101306 £534.39 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Transformation Management Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Town Hall 13/03/2015 0101306 £981.12 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Transformation Management Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 22 Chorley Market Cabin 13/03/2015 0101307 £256.83 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Shop floor grant 27/03/2015 0101964 £1,453.10 Revenue BROTHERS OF CHARITY SERVICES 18147

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Shop floor grant 27/03/2015 0101964 £1,490.90 Revenue BROTHERS OF CHARITY SERVICES 18147

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital £800.00 for the final cross section drawings for Astley Hall as per our quote of the  12/06/14 13/03/2015 0101627 £800.00 Capital Buildings Archaeology Ltd 65833

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Highway C2 fast setting mortar delivered 11/03/2015 0101597 £296.64 Revenue C & W BERRY LIMITED 18180

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Carryout emptying of interceptor and gullies at Bengal St depot at price quoted 13/03/2015 0101619 £300.00 Revenue C J Lyon 16579

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Complete repair works on PN02 HRL 27/03/2015 0101788 £775.84 Revenue C P Davidson & Sons Ltd 21093

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Emergency Call Out System 40096 Communication and Computing 5028 Out of Hours Standing Charge January 2015 04/03/2015 0100912 £603.64 Revenue CallCare Ltd 20257

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Emergency Call Out System 40096 Communication and Computing 5028 Out of Hours Standing Charge March 2015 04/03/2015 0100912 £120.00 Revenue CallCare Ltd 20257

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Emergency Call Out System 40096 Communication and Computing 5028 Out of Hours Call Charges February 2015 23/03/2015 0101672 £441.92 Revenue CallCare Ltd 20257

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Emergency Call Out System 40096 Communication and Computing 5028 Out of Hours Standing Charge April 2015 23/03/2015 0101672 £220.00 Revenue CallCare Ltd 20257

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Photocopier Charges 40047 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 01-04-2015- 30-06-2015 13/03/2015 0101375 £1,281.22 Revenue Canon (UK) Ltd 17492

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Training Course Fees 17010 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 2 Places at the End of Year seminar at Tickle Trout on 20th Jan 2015. 11/03/2015 0101602 £650.00 Revenue Capita Business Services Ltd 17151

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Service Fees 40056 Services 5027 EOY support for 2 days. Sat 6th and Sun 7th March.  6 tokens.  2 for C tax, 2 for Benefits and 2 for Technical Y/E support 23/03/2015 0101830 £2,700.00 Revenue Capita Business Services Ltd 17151

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional IT Software - Annual Licences 40101 Communication and Computing 5028 Development Fund 2015 16. £9,193 + vat. 27/03/2015 0101931 £9,193.00 Revenue Capita Business Services Ltd 17151

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional IT Software - Annual Licences 40101 Communication and Computing 5028 Invoice number 6003041986. Software maintenance . Annual R+B and Total Mobile Licence. £42,750. 25/03/2015 0101932 £42,750.00 Revenue Capita Business Services Ltd 17151

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Training Course Fees 17010 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Purchase order for 1 delegate to attend the Subsidy Seminar 2015 on 24th March 15 at Copthorne Hotel, Manchester. 25/03/2015 0101954 £350.00 Revenue Capita Business Services Ltd 17151

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Treasury Management Service 40065 Services 5027 Treasury Service 25/03/2015 0101973 £6,925.00 Revenue Capita Treasury Solutions Ltd 16428

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Building Control 1090 Planning Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 Calculation checking and consultation for Building Control 13/03/2015 0101547 £620.00 Revenue Carr Faulkner Associates 17493

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Carryout excavation works at Astley Park culvert as instructed 13/03/2015 0101445 £250.00 Revenue CH Civils Ltd 22541

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 Provision of Notice Processing services as agreed in Lancashire contract. 320 PCNs per month @ £2.90 per ticket. April 14 13/03/2015 0101666 £742.73 Revenue Chipside Ltd 22063

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 Provision of Notice Processing services as agreed in Lancashire contract. 320 PCNs per month @ £2.90 per ticket. April 14 13/03/2015 0101667 £1,560.40 Revenue Chipside Ltd 22063

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 Provision of Notice Processing services 27/03/2015 0102043 £742.73 Revenue Chipside Ltd 22063

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 Provision of Notice Processing services 27/03/2015 0102045 £742.73 Revenue Chipside Ltd 22063

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Taxi Testing & Vehicle Safety Report 40234 Services 5027 MOT`s 04/03/2015 0101455 £493.65 Revenue Chorley Autocare Ltd 17110

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Regulatory Services 1048 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Taxi Testing & Vehicle Safety Report 40234 Services 5027 Taxi Test 04/03/2015 0101455 £76.95 Revenue Chorley Autocare Ltd 17110

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Chief Executives Office Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 dry lube 11/03/2015 0101566 £7.11 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Chief Executives Office Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 plates 11/03/2015 0101566 £18.75 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Chief Executives Office Community Develop Initiatives 40185 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 chinese new year 11/03/2015 0101566 £38.42 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Chief Executives Office Community Develop Initiatives 40185 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 chinese new year 11/03/2015 0101566 £33.81 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 key fobs 11/03/2015 0101566 £7.05 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Office Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 battereis 11/03/2015 0101566 £14.17 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Chief Executives Office Community Develop Initiatives 40185 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 chorley in bloom 11/03/2015 0101566 £13.72 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Chief Executives Office Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 materials chorley gp 11/03/2015 0101566 £16.35 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Use Of Transport - Mayoral Car 30015 Transport Recharges 5017 car wash 11/03/2015 0101566 £4.17 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Chief Executives Office Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 refreshments 11/03/2015 0101566 £22.14 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Chief Executives Office Community Develop Initiatives 40185 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 art activity 11/03/2015 0101566 £13.24 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Chief Executives Office Games/Playing Field Equipment 40009 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 us girls 11/03/2015 0101566 £12.85 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Office Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 committee room 11/03/2015 0101566 £45.79 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Chief Executives Office Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 committee room 11/03/2015 0101566 £24.75 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Member Development Programme 17007 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 car parking 11/03/2015 0101566 £20.00 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Member Development Programme 17007 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 rail 11/03/2015 0101566 £27.30 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Fixtures & Fittings - Purchase 20027 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 key cut 11/03/2015 0101566 £3.95 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Chief Executives Office Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 forks 11/03/2015 0101566 £9.17 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Chief Executives Office Community Develop Initiatives 40185 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 materials 11/03/2015 0101566 £26.53 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Chief Executives Office Community Develop Initiatives 40185 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 materials 11/03/2015 0101566 £5.47 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Chief Executives Office Community Develop Initiatives 40185 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 materials 11/03/2015 0101566 £9.19 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 soap 11/03/2015 0101566 £2.75 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Chief Executives Office Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 materials 11/03/2015 0101566 £16.16 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital ADDRESS REDACTED 23/03/2015 0101899 £3,551.88 Capital Chorley Community Housing 22318

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital ADDRESS REDACTED 23/03/2015 0101900 £1,346.75 Capital Chorley Community Housing 20531

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply of NV200 1.5dci  90 white to be delivered to Bengal St depot at price quoted x 5 vehicles 27/03/2015 0102001 £14,245.00 Revenue Chorley Nissan 57435

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Reg Fee 27/03/2015 0102001 £55.00 Revenue Chorley Nissan 57435

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 12 Months Road Fund Licence 27/03/2015 0102001 £225.00 Revenue Chorley Nissan 57435

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply of NV200 1.5dci  90 white to be delivered to Bengal St depot at price quoted x 5 vehicles 27/03/2015 0102002 £14,245.00 Revenue Chorley Nissan 57435

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 First reg fee 27/03/2015 0102002 £55.00 Revenue Chorley Nissan 57435

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 12 months road fund licence 27/03/2015 0102002 £225.00 Revenue Chorley Nissan 57435

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply of NV200 1.5dci  90 white to be delivered to Bengal St depot at price quoted x 5 vehicles 27/03/2015 0102003 £14,245.00 Revenue Chorley Nissan 57435

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 First Reg Fee 27/03/2015 0102003 £55.00 Revenue Chorley Nissan 57435

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 12 Months Road Fund Licence 27/03/2015 0102003 £225.00 Revenue Chorley Nissan 57435

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply of NV200 1.5dci  90 white to be delivered to Bengal St depot at price quoted x 5 vehicles 27/03/2015 0102004 £14,245.00 Revenue Chorley Nissan 57435

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Registration Fee 27/03/2015 0102004 £55.00 Revenue Chorley Nissan 57435

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 12 Months Road Fund Licence 27/03/2015 0102004 £225.00 Revenue Chorley Nissan 57435

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply of NV200 1.5dci  90 white to be delivered to Bengal St depot at price quoted x 5 vehicles 27/03/2015 0102005 £14,245.00 Revenue Chorley Nissan 57435

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 First reg fee 27/03/2015 0102005 £55.00 Revenue Chorley Nissan 57435

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 12 months road fund licence 27/03/2015 0102005 £225.00 Revenue Chorley Nissan 57435

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 First Aid Cover for the Chorley Grand Prix on Saturday 4 April 2015, cover in both the town centre and Rivington 23/03/2015 0101789 £250.00 Revenue Chorley`s Angels Community Group 63882

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Transformation Management Planned Maintenance 20006 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Blanket order until 31/3/15 for PPM works. 18/03/2015 0101264 £660.00 Revenue Chubb Electronic Sec Sys Ltd 16228

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Training Course Fees 17010 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 2 x delegates on Undertaking the 2014/15 Accounts Closedown on 27 Feb 2015 Preston. Plus one free FAN place. Ref 27462 04/03/2015 0101070 £520.00 Revenue CIPFA Business Ltd 16247

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Publications 40054 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 Code of Practice on Local Authority Accounting in the United Kingdom: Disclosure Checklist for 2014/15 Accounts (Book) 13/03/2015 0101647 £195.00 Revenue CIPFA Business Ltd 16247

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Publications 40054 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 7628-CIP Publication: Code of Practice on Local Authority Accounting in the United Kingdom: Guidance Notes 13/03/2015 0101647 £830.00 Revenue CIPFA Business Ltd 16247

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Publications 40054 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 Code of Practice on Local Authority Accounting in the United Kingdom 2014/15 (Book) 13/03/2015 0101647 £280.00 Revenue CIPFA Business Ltd 16247

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Publications 40054 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 Postage 13/03/2015 0101647 £3.75 Revenue CIPFA Business Ltd 16247

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Publications 40054 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 Accounting For Collaboration in Local Government (online) 13/03/2015 0101720 £450.00 Revenue CIPFA Business Ltd 16247

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement General Subscriptions 40146 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 TISonline full subscription 1 Apr 2015 - 31 Mar 2016 (subscription covers both Chorley Borough Council and SRBC 23/03/2015 0101919 £3,900.00 Revenue CIPFA Business Ltd 16247

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement General Subscriptions 40146 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Financial Advisory Network 1 Apr 2015 - 31 Mar 2016 23/03/2015 0101920 £4,175.00 Revenue CIPFA Business Ltd 16247

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement IT Software - Annual Licences 40101 Communication and Computing 5028 credit already taken 18/03/2015 0100336 £8,139.26 Revenue Civica UK Limited 17463



CREDITOR PAYMENTS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN £250

Period: 12 2014/15

Body Name Body Service Division Label Service Division Code Organisational Unit Expenditure Category Expenditure Code CIPFA detailed expenditure type CIPFA detailed expenditure code Narrative Date Transaction number Net Amount Capital and Revenue Supplier Name Supplier ID

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement IT Software - Annual Licences 40101 Communication and Computing 5028 Civica ICON Hosted Annual Licence and Transaction Charge 01 April 2015 to 31 March 16 13/03/2015 0101593 £12,850.00 Revenue Civica UK Limited 17463

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Policy & Performance Research & Feasibilities 40079 Services 5027 For the provision of Consulting engineering services in connection with Market Walk 04/03/2015 0101187 £1,500.00 Revenue Clancy Consulting Ltd 69061

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Transformation Management Planned Maintenance 20006 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 PPM works for six months until March 2015. 13/03/2015 0101534 £368.00 Revenue Classic Lifts Limited 20897

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Transfer Fund Balance Planning Contributions Parish Councils 40144 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 CIL payment to Coppull Parish Council 13/03/2015 0101719 £87,067.50 Revenue Coppull Parish Council 17025

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Transformation Management General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Reactive repairs for six months until March 2015. 04/03/2015 0101117 £258.88 Revenue Corlett Electrical Eng Co Ltd 16271

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Transformation Management General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Reactive repairs for six months until March 2015. 25/03/2015 0101849 £343.98 Revenue Corlett Electrical Eng Co Ltd 16271

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Other Short Term Debtors HR & Org. Development Other Debtors 00098 Balance Sheet Balance Cycle scheme - Zoltan Balazs 31/03/2015 0102086 £729.17 Revenue Cyclescheme Ltd 22390

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Relocation of containers as required from Bengal St depot to Yarrow depot as required 05/02/2015 27/03/2015 0102054 £487.50 Revenue D Cain & Son Ltd 21353

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Hedge laying of 4 areas as indicated on site visit at Carr Brook. 27/03/2015 0101949 £2,904.00 Revenue Damon Peacock 69059

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Governance Canvass Payments 40081 Services 5027 stage 2 canvass bonus payment for 1487 properties 23/03/2015 0101759 £1,487.00 Revenue DATA TRACKING LTD 67068

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Facilitation Services at the Choose Chorley Business Evening on 18/2/15. 06/03/2015 0100937 £500.00 Revenue Dave Guest 19221

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Collection Fund Revenue Accoun Shared Service Arrangement NNDR Central Share 02034 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept COLLECTION FUND 09/03/2015 0101437 £1,073,063.00 Revenue Department of Communities and Local Government 16280

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Non Domestic Rates Redistribut Shared Service Arrangement Tariff to Central Government 49000 Expenditure not in NCOS RETAINED 09/03/2015 0101437 £611,651.00 Revenue Department of Communities and Local Government 16280

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Grounds Maintenance Contractor 20043 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Management works to Railway Park,Brinscall -  pond creation, ditch maintenance and path maintenance. 27/03/2015 0102073 £500.00 Revenue Derek R Smith 21092

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply Husqvarna M53S Pro mulching mower at price quoted 23/03/2015 0101769 £3,549.00 Revenue Dick Leigh 17138

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Tools & Equipment - Maintenance 40005 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply items as on invoice number 013024 already supplied 27/03/2015 0101935 £264.46 Revenue Dick Leigh 17138

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods CRB Disclosure Fees 40070 Services 5027 9 DBS Checks for Licensing 09/03/2015 0100316 £396.00 Revenue Disclosure & Barring Service 16387

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods CRB Disclosure Fees 40070 Services 5027 14 DBS Checks for licensing 09/03/2015 0100422 £616.00 Revenue Disclosure & Barring Service 16387

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods HR Recruitment Expenses 15200 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 DBS Disclosure certificates 09/03/2015 0100723 £88.00 Revenue Disclosure & Barring Service 16387

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Regulatory Services 1048 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods CRB Disclosure Fees 40070 Services 5027 7 DBS Checks for licensing 09/03/2015 0100723 £308.00 Revenue Disclosure & Barring Service 16387

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods CRB Disclosure Fees 40070 Services 5027 DBS checks for taxi licensing 24/03/2015 0101697 £528.00 Revenue Disclosure & Barring Service 16387

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Shared Service Arrangement General Subscriptions 40146 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Annual Membership Subscription 04/03/2015 0101377 £260.00 Revenue District Councils Network 58156

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Building Control 1090 Planning General Subscriptions 40146 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 LABC Service Fee 2015-16 13/03/2015 0101700 £1,918.68 Revenue District Surveyors Association Limited 17538

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Publicity - Advertising 40157 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 CDC Year Book 2015 04/03/2015 0101192 £475.00 Revenue Diversified Business Communications UK 68712

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Transformation Management General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Blanket order for Reactive works until end of March 2015. 11/03/2015 0101341 £304.50 Revenue Dorma UK Limited 19128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Transformation Management General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Blanket order for Reactive works until end of March 2015. 25/03/2015 0101825 £663.64 Revenue Dorma UK Limited 19128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Freedom Programme - delivered by Duke Street Community Team 31/03/2015 0102096 £3,656.00 Revenue Duke Street Community Team 69373

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Willow Hedgehog 06/03/2015 0101499 £800.00 Revenue Eco-Arts 21984

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Grounds Maintenance Contractor 20043 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 To create the following willow sculptures for Withnell Local Nature Reserve:- 3 dragonflies of various sizes for installing 23/03/2015 0101873 £1,050.00 Revenue Eco-Arts 21984

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Mobile Phones 40086 Communication and Computing 5028 Mobile phone charges 23/03/2015 0101776 £705.61 Revenue EE - Orange 16486

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Mobile Phones 40086 Communication and Computing 5028 Mobile phone charges 23/03/2015 0101776 £3.00 Revenue EE - Orange 16486

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Mobile Phones 40086 Communication and Computing 5028 mobile phone contacts 23/03/2015 0101777 £1,000.91 Revenue EE - Orange 16486

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Mobile Phones 40086 Communication and Computing 5028 mobile phone contract 23/03/2015 0101777 £3.00 Revenue EE - Orange 16486

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Mobile Phones 40086 Communication and Computing 5028 mobile phone contracts 23/03/2015 0101778 £634.36 Revenue EE - Orange 16486

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Mobile Phones 40086 Communication and Computing 5028 mobile phone contracts 23/03/2015 0101778 £3.00 Revenue EE - Orange 16486

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Mobile Phones 40086 Communication and Computing 5028 1gb data bundle on 4g network - 2 year contract. SIMs only. 70 users x £2.50 per month x 2 years = £4,200. Please supply 11/03/2015 0101226 £175.00 Revenue EE LIMITED 63366

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Mobile Phones 40086 Communication and Computing 5028 1gb data bundle on 4g network - 2 year contract. SIMs only. 30 users x £2.50 per month x 2 years = £1,800. 11/03/2015 0101226 £75.00 Revenue EE LIMITED 63366

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Mobile Phones 40086 Communication and Computing 5028 1gb data bundle on 4g network - 2 year contract. SIMs only. 30 users x £2.50 per month x 2 years = £1,800. Please supply 11/03/2015 0101226 £75.00 Revenue EE LIMITED 63366

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Mobile Phones 40086 Communication and Computing 5028 4g iPhone 5s, 16GB, space grey, unlimited calls & texts, 1GB data.15 connections at £10 per user per month for 24 months 11/03/2015 0101226 £150.00 Revenue EE LIMITED 63366

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Mobile Phones 40086 Communication and Computing 5028 4g iPhone 5s, 16GB, space grey, unlimited calls & texts, 1GB data.10 connections at £10 per user per month for 24 months 11/03/2015 0101226 £100.00 Revenue EE LIMITED 63366

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Mobile Phones 40086 Communication and Computing 5028 additional charges 11/03/2015 0101226 £251.33 Revenue EE LIMITED 63366

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Mobile Phones 40086 Communication and Computing 5028 1gb data bundle on 4g network - 2 year contract. SIMs only. 70 users x £2.50 per month x 2 years = £4,200. 11/03/2015 0101227 £175.00 Revenue EE LIMITED 63366

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Mobile Phones 40086 Communication and Computing 5028 1gb data bundle on 4g network - 2 year contract. SIMs only. 30 users x £2.50 per month x 2 years = £1,800. 11/03/2015 0101227 £75.00 Revenue EE LIMITED 63366

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Mobile Phones 40086 Communication and Computing 5028 1gb data bundle on 4g network - 2 year contract. SIMs only. 30 users x £2.50 per month x 2 years = £1,800. 11/03/2015 0101227 £75.00 Revenue EE LIMITED 63366

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Mobile Phones 40086 Communication and Computing 5028 4g iPhone 5s, 16GB, space grey, unlimited calls & texts, 1GB data.15 connections at £10 per user per month for 24 months 11/03/2015 0101227 £150.00 Revenue EE LIMITED 63366

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Mobile Phones 40086 Communication and Computing 5028 additiional 11/03/2015 0101227 £33.32 Revenue EE LIMITED 63366

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Mobile Phones 40086 Communication and Computing 5028 1gb data bundle on 4g network - 2 year contract. SIMs only. 70 users x £2.50 per month x 2 years = £4,200. Please supply 11/03/2015 0101228 £175.00 Revenue EE LIMITED 63366

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Mobile Phones 40086 Communication and Computing 5028 1gb data bundle on 4g network - 2 year contract. SIMs only. 30 users x £2.50 per month x 2 years = £1,800. Please supply 11/03/2015 0101228 £75.00 Revenue EE LIMITED 63366

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Mobile Phones 40086 Communication and Computing 5028 1gb data bundle on 4g network - 2 year contract. SIMs only. 30 users x £2.50 per month x 2 years = £1,800. Please supply 11/03/2015 0101228 £75.00 Revenue EE LIMITED 63366

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Mobile Phones 40086 Communication and Computing 5028 4g iPhone 5s, 16GB, space grey, unlimited calls & texts,1GB data.15 connections at £10 per user per month for 24 months 11/03/2015 0101228 £150.00 Revenue EE LIMITED 63366

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Mobile Phones 40086 Communication and Computing 5028 additional charges 11/03/2015 0101228 £74.77 Revenue EE LIMITED 63366

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Mobile Phones 40086 Communication and Computing 5028 1gb data bundle on 4g network - 2 year contract. SIMs only. 70 users x £2.50 per month x 2 years = £4,200. Please supply 11/03/2015 0101229 £175.00 Revenue EE LIMITED 63366

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Mobile Phones 40086 Communication and Computing 5028 1gb data bundle on 4g network - 2 year contract. SIMs only. 30 users x £2.50 per month x 2 years = £1,800. Please supply 11/03/2015 0101229 £75.00 Revenue EE LIMITED 63366

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Mobile Phones 40086 Communication and Computing 5028 1gb data bundle on 4g network - 2 year contract. SIMs only. 30 users x £2.50 per month x 2 years = £1,800. Please supply 11/03/2015 0101229 £75.00 Revenue EE LIMITED 63366

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Mobile Phones 40086 Communication and Computing 5028 4g iPhone 5s, 16GB, space grey, unlimited calls & texts, 1GB data.15 connections at £10 per user per month for 24 months 11/03/2015 0101229 £150.00 Revenue EE LIMITED 63366

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Mobile Phones 40086 Communication and Computing 5028 4g iPhone 5s, 16GB, space grey, unlimited calls & texts,1GB data.10 connections at £10 per user per month for 24 months 11/03/2015 0101229 £100.00 Revenue EE LIMITED 63366

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Mobile Phones 40086 Communication and Computing 5028 additional charges 11/03/2015 0101229 £7.13 Revenue EE LIMITED 63366

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Mobile Phones 40086 Communication and Computing 5028 1gb data bundle on 4g network - 2 year contract. SIMs only. 70 users x £2.50 per month x 2 years = £4,200. Please supply 11/03/2015 0101230 £175.00 Revenue EE LIMITED 63366

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Mobile Phones 40086 Communication and Computing 5028 1gb data bundle on 4g network - 2 year contract. SIMs only. 30 users x £2.50 per month x 2 years = £1,800. Please supply 11/03/2015 0101230 £75.00 Revenue EE LIMITED 63366

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Mobile Phones 40086 Communication and Computing 5028 1gb data bundle on 4g network - 2 year contract. SIMs only. 30 users x £2.50 per month x 2 years = £1,800. Please supply 11/03/2015 0101230 £75.00 Revenue EE LIMITED 63366

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Mobile Phones 40086 Communication and Computing 5028 4g iPhone 5s, 16GB, space grey, unlimited calls & texts, 1GB data.15 connections at £10 per user per month for 24 months 11/03/2015 0101230 £150.00 Revenue EE LIMITED 63366

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Mobile Phones 40086 Communication and Computing 5028 4g iPhone 5s, 16GB, space grey, unlimited calls & texts, 1GB data.10 connections at £10 per user per month for 24 months 11/03/2015 0101230 £100.00 Revenue EE LIMITED 63366

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Mobile Phones 40086 Communication and Computing 5028 additional charges 11/03/2015 0101230 £24.46 Revenue EE LIMITED 63366

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Mobile Phones 40086 Communication and Computing 5028 4g iPhone 5s, 16GB, space grey, unlimited calls & texts,1GB data.10 connections at £10 per user per month for 24 months 23/03/2015 0101231 £573.70 Revenue EE LIMITED 63366

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 10 iPhone 5s handsets, 16GB, space grey 23/03/2015 0101231 £5,021.01 Revenue EE LIMITED 63366

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Transformation Management General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Reactive repairs for six months until March 2015. 25/03/2015 0101711 £619.20 Revenue Ellesmere Engineering Co Ltd 17520

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Transformation Management General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 REACTIVE blanket order for 2015. 31/03/2015 0101955 £316.50 Revenue Ellesmere Engineering Co Ltd 17520

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Civil engineering and landscaping works at Rangletts Recreation Ground 18/03/2015 0101738 £63,980.62 Capital English Landscapes Ltd 67982

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Communication and Computing 5028 ArcGIS for Server Enterprise Standard (up to 4 cores) Maintenance 31/03/2015 0101702 £4,867.50 Revenue ESRI (UK) Ltd 19692

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Communication and Computing 5028 ArcGIS for Desktop Standard (Concurrent Use) Primary Maintenance 31/03/2015 0101702 £1,068.75 Revenue ESRI (UK) Ltd 19692

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Communication and Computing 5028 ArcGIS for Desktop Basic (Single Use) Primary Maintenance 31/03/2015 0101702 £318.75 Revenue ESRI (UK) Ltd 19692

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Communication and Computing 5028 ArcGIS for Desktop Basic (Single Use) Secondary Maintenance 31/03/2015 0101702 £1,548.75 Revenue ESRI (UK) Ltd 19692

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Communication and Computing 5028 EDN Standard Annual Fee Subscription Renewal 31/03/2015 0101702 £746.25 Revenue ESRI (UK) Ltd 19692

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Communication and Computing 5028 ProductivitySuite Government Site Maintenance 31/03/2015 0101702 £862.50 Revenue ESRI (UK) Ltd 19692

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Communication and Computing 5028 LocalView Fusion Online - Service Charge Basic Renewal 31/03/2015 0101702 £3,000.00 Revenue ESRI (UK) Ltd 19692

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Communication and Computing 5028 ArcGIS Online Organisation Plan Level 1 (5 Users; 2,500 Credits)Subscription Renewal 31/03/2015 0101702 £1,900.00 Revenue ESRI (UK) Ltd 19692

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Open Spaces 1038 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Rent/Hire Of Premises 20017 Premises Rents 5007 Duxbury Coach House   2015/16 Financial Year Rent - £10,625 per qtr
  To be invoiced quarterly
 Q1: 25/03/15 - 24/06/15 04/03/2015 0101372 £10,625.00 Revenue European Settled Estates Plc 16495

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Rent/Hire Of Premises 20017 Premises Rents 5007 Service Charge - £1.125 per qtr
 to be invoiced quarterly
 Q1: 25/03/15 - 24/06/15    Q2: 25/06/15 - 24/09/15
 04/03/2015 0101372 £1,125.00 Revenue European Settled Estates Plc 16495

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Milestone Meadow Plant supply and delivery to Bengal Street Depot in accordance with emailed order of 26 Feb. 2015. 23/03/2015 0101826 £1,386.00 Capital Everglades Nurseries Ltd 20202

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 order as per spreadsheet for Carr Brook, hedging, native shrubs and trees.  Delivery to Bengal Street Depot. 27/03/2015 0101995 £1,712.80 Revenue Everglades Nurseries Ltd 20202

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Governance Canvass Payments 40081 Services 5027 Data Matching empty property review 04/03/2015 0101188 £3,000.00 Revenue Experian Limited 17797

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply Stihl Pole saw HT101 plus harness at price deal arranged 13/03/2015 0101581 £350.00 Revenue F R Sharrock Ltd 18091

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply Stihl Pole saw HT101 plus harness at deal arranged 13/03/2015 0101581 £350.00 Revenue F R Sharrock Ltd 18091

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 WHEELS TAKEN I EXCHANGE FOR POLE RUNNERS 25/03/2015 0101651 £300.00 Revenue F R Sharrock Ltd 18091

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Case tractor and side arm flail for Chorley Council at price quoted from 01/04/2014 through 31/03/2015 25/03/2015 0101714 £1,565.29 Revenue F R Sharrock Ltd 18091

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Timber specialist - surveying structural timber - Astley Hall - 2 days = £2050.00 13/03/2015 0101688 £2,050.00 Capital Floydconsult 68431

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Fees for timber specialist - Astley Hall conservation works January 2015 13/03/2015 0101691 £2,050.00 Capital Floydconsult 68431

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Freight Transport Assoc Fees 40150 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Carryout 6 weekly safety inspection on DK07LDE for Olicence compliance 11/03/2015 0101550 £115.33 Revenue Freight Transport Assoc Ltd 16333

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Freight Transport Assoc Fees 40150 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Carryout 6 weekly safety inspection on DK56JWO for Olicence compliance 11/03/2015 0101550 £115.33 Revenue Freight Transport Assoc Ltd 16333

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Freight Transport Assoc Fees 40150 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Carryout 6 weekly safety inspection on RV14DVB for Olicence compliance 11/03/2015 0101550 £115.33 Revenue Freight Transport Assoc Ltd 16333

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Freight Transport Assoc Fees 40150 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Carryout 6 weekly safety inspection on DK05CXG for Olicence compliance 11/03/2015 0101550 £115.33 Revenue Freight Transport Assoc Ltd 16333

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Freight Transport Assoc Fees 40150 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Carryout 6 weekly safety inspection on DX55CVG for Olicence compliance 11/03/2015 0101550 £115.33 Revenue Freight Transport Assoc Ltd 16333

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Freight Transport Assoc Fees 40150 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Carryout 6 weekly safety inspection on PN02HRL for Olicence compliance 11/03/2015 0101550 £115.33 Revenue Freight Transport Assoc Ltd 16333

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Freight Transport Assoc Fees 40150 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Carryout 6 weekly safety inspection on DK56JWL for Olince compliance 11/03/2015 0101550 £115.33 Revenue Freight Transport Assoc Ltd 16333

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing Fixtures & Fittings - Purchase 20027 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 Items of Furniture as per order form dated: 15.01.2015 04/03/2015 0101430 £749.25 Revenue Furniture Resource Centre Ltd 22085

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital ADDRESS REDACTED 13/03/2015 0101682 £3,620.00 Capital G McGavock Ltd 16921

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Security Service 40062 Services 5027 All Seasons 23/03/2015 0101910 £142.95 Revenue G4S Cash Solutions UK Ltd 22099

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Security Service 40062 Services 5027 Brinscall Swimming Pool 23/03/2015 0101910 £55.97 Revenue G4S Cash Solutions UK Ltd 22099

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Security Service 40062 Services 5027 Civic Offices 23/03/2015 0101910 £55.97 Revenue G4S Cash Solutions UK Ltd 22099

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Security Service 40062 Services 5027 Clayton Green Sports Centre 23/03/2015 0101910 £55.97 Revenue G4S Cash Solutions UK Ltd 22099

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Security Service 40062 Services 5027 Cotswold Supported Housin 23/03/2015 0101910 £27.98 Revenue G4S Cash Solutions UK Ltd 22099

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Transformation Management Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 26 Gillibrand Street 11/03/2015 0101056 £407.05 Revenue Gazprom Energy 56502

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Transformation Management Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 26 Gillibrand Street 25/03/2015 0101877 £1,163.60 Revenue Gazprom Energy 56502

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Transformation Management Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 26 Gillibrand Street 25/03/2015 0101878 £396.17 Revenue Gazprom Energy 56502

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Facilitation services for Business Focus Group March 2015 25/03/2015 0101823 £1,527.90 Revenue Gordon Burns 69381

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 reactive and proactive graffitti removal 11/03/2015 0101450 £1,246.87 Revenue Graffiti Removal (North) Ltd 17320

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 reactive and proactive graffitti removal 11/03/2015 0101451 £1,246.87 Revenue Graffiti Removal (North) Ltd 17320

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Housing Benefit Administration 1077 Customer, ICT & Transactional External Audit 40064 Services 5027 grant claim scale fee 18/03/2015 0101752 £9,064.00 Revenue Grant Thornton UK LLP 57322

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement External Audit 40064 Services 5027 2014-15 External Audit Fee 23/03/2015 0101858 £15,310.00 Revenue Grant Thornton UK LLP 57322

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Performance Other Contributions 40145 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Facilitation of the Chorley Public Service Reform Board on 10.02.15 25/03/2015 0101698 £943.80 Revenue Greengage Consulting Ltd 17365

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Furniture - Purchase 40012 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 10 ARQ  Black Plain/Silver Stacking chairs at £22.95 + VAT each + Delivery charge £49 + VAT


to be delivered to Astley Hall, Chorley, PR7 1NP

23/03/2015 0101923 £278.50 Revenue Grosvenor Fabrications Limited 21762

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Heavy Duty Multi Track Mats - 25 31/03/2015 0102092 £4,059.00 Revenue Ground-Guards Ltd 69548

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Housing Strategy 1069 Shared Service Arrangement HM Land Registry Fees 40174 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Housing 09/03/2015 0101436 £3.00 Revenue H M Land Registry 17567

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement HM Land Registry Fees 40174 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Legal 09/03/2015 0101436 £9.00 Revenue H M Land Registry 17567

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement HM Land Registry Fees 40174 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Liberata 09/03/2015 0101436 £345.00 Revenue H M Land Registry 17567

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement HM Land Registry Fees 40174 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Local Tax 09/03/2015 0101436 £24.00 Revenue H M Land Registry 17567

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Shared Service Arrangement HM Land Registry Fees 40174 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Planning 09/03/2015 0101436 £160.00 Revenue H M Land Registry 17567

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement HM Land Registry Fees 40174 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 People 09/03/2015 0101436 £210.00 Revenue H M Land Registry 17567

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement HM Land Registry Fees 40174 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Rev&Bens 09/03/2015 0101436 £21.00 Revenue H M Land Registry 17567

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Shared Service Arrangement HM Land Registry Fees 40174 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Land reg 31/03/2015 0102125 £4.00 Revenue H M Land Registry 17567

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement HM Land Registry Fees 40174 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 land reg 31/03/2015 0102125 £6.00 Revenue H M Land Registry 17567

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement HM Land Registry Fees 40174 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 land reg 31/03/2015 0102125 £40.00 Revenue H M Land Registry 17567

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement HM Land Registry Fees 40174 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Land reg 31/03/2015 0102125 £156.00 Revenue H M Land Registry 17567

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement HM Land Registry Fees 40174 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 ;and reg 31/03/2015 0102125 £15.00 Revenue H M Land Registry 17567

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Shared Service Arrangement HM Land Registry Fees 40174 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 land reg 31/03/2015 0102125 £205.00 Revenue H M Land Registry 17567

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement HM Land Registry Fees 40174 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 land reg 31/03/2015 0102125 £29.00 Revenue H M Land Registry 17567

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement HM Land Registry Fees 40174 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 land reg 31/03/2015 0102125 £3.00 Revenue H M Land Registry 17567

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Titan Colour Collection 1 - (CAR-TAN(001) Supply 1 No. Titan Frame, Supply 1 No. Rope Ladder, Supply 1 No. Mirage Seat, 25/03/2015 0101957 £10,990.25 Capital Hags Smp LTD 22492

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies & Consumables -Street Cleansing 40235 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply refuse sacks as per Email from for 60,000 bags delivered to Bengal St depot 23/03/2015 0101926 £5,535.75 Revenue Harrisons Packaging Ltd 17555

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Policy & Performance Promotional Expenses 40159 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 11,000 printed copies of What`s Happening magazine 23/03/2015 0101817 £2,515.00 Revenue Haslam PrintersLtd 21777

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Policy & Performance Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 2 x deposits of £600 each for 2 x performances in Astley Park as summer events 13/03/2015 0101630 £1,000.00 Revenue Heartbreak Productions 56110

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 Governance Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Councillor Community Gran 13/03/2015 0101718 £250.00 Revenue Help The Homeless (Chorley) 16716

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital 5% retention rate to be held until 6 months after the works completion date. 27/03/2015 0102066 £4,840.00 Capital HiLine Abseiling Limited 59851

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Planning Policy 1092 Governance Asset Maintenance Fund 20012 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Grant towards play area 04/03/2015 0101459 £24,000.00 Revenue Home-Start 20585

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 Application of service package to configure SSL for Public Access. 1 day of technical consultancy. 31/03/2015 0101766 £950.00 Revenue IDOX Software Limited 17542

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control Shared Service Arrangement Manual Control Account 00001 Balance Sheet Balance 11/03/2015 0101235 £1,600.00 Revenue Inland Revenue 065py00102078 17445

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 HR & Org. Development Corp Training Organisational Development 17006 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Managing Projects Training x 2 Sessions 06/03/2015 0101473 £1,130.00 Revenue Instep UK Ltd 65300

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 HR & Org. Development Corp Training Organisational Development 17006 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Leading & Managing Change Workshop - 6 February 2015 plus travel expenses 23/03/2015 0101929 £1,125.00 Revenue Instep UK Ltd 65300

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Equipment-Maintenance 40105 Communication and Computing 5028 Testing of existing fibres using an OTDR to identify cable lengths & connections 11/03/2015 0101165 £240.00 Revenue Interconnect Network Systems 21292

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Equipment-Maintenance 40105 Communication and Computing 5028 Re-visit to splice spare fibres to establish 2 x pairs to Bengal Street via the long route 11/03/2015 0101165 £460.00 Revenue Interconnect Network Systems 21292

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 Governance Premises Related Insurances 20068 Premises Related Insurance 5014 35/37 quarter rent 13/03/2015 0101721 £7,218.75 Revenue J R Keys 17124

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Key - Budget 4.5 REA 501/96.  Product Code = ERA50196 06/03/2015 0101487 £81.50 Revenue Jewsons Limited 17844

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Litter Picker 895mm.  Product Code = SpeCH001 06/03/2015 0101487 £247.00 Revenue Jewsons Limited 17844

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 please supply 3 x tonne bags of plum slate chippings, to be collected by Chorley Council Staff. 13/03/2015 0101706 £308.85 Revenue Jewsons Limited 17844

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Authorship of  Adlington DHR Report. based on an hourly rate and paid in two tranches 13/03/2015 0101604 £1,850.00 Revenue John Doyle Projects 66412

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital 1475 nr treated uni-posts chamfered top and flat bottom.  0.7m x 100mm diameter.  Cross cut back from 1.00 long posts C/With 11/03/2015 0101601 £3,289.25 Capital John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Planning Statutory Notices 40160 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Planning Public Notices to appear in the Chorley Guardian April 2014 - March 2015 06/03/2015 0101292 £395.52 Revenue Johnston Publishing Ltd 20072

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Performance Promotional Expenses 40159 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Half page adverts in the Chorley Guardian and LEP to promote Market Walk 23/03/2015 0101821 £887.39 Revenue Johnston Publishing Ltd 20072

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Planning Statutory Notices 40160 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Planning Public Notices to appear in the Chorley Guardian April 2014 - March 2015 31/03/2015 0101866 £346.08 Revenue Johnston Publishing Ltd 20072

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Planning Statutory Notices 40160 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Planning Public Notices to appear in the Chorley Guardian April 2014 - March 2015 31/03/2015 0102106 £477.92 Revenue Johnston Publishing Ltd 20072

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital ADDRESS REDACTED 27/03/2015 0102068 £3,900.00 Capital K Berry Ltd 16421

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital ADDRESS REDACTED 27/03/2015 0102069 £3,750.00 Capital K Berry Ltd 16421

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital ADDRESS REDACTED 27/03/2015 0102070 £1,950.00 Capital K Berry Ltd 16421

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 starting in business grant 31/03/2015 0102116 £250.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 69454

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 4 jackets (2x small, 2 x large) red and black colour way. 04/03/2015 0101359 £422.00 Revenue Keltic Clothing 21988

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 PRINTING “ Logo on white background as described in e-mail 20 Jan 2015” 04/03/2015 0101359 £19.80 Revenue Keltic Clothing 21988

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Carriage 04/03/2015 0101359 £8.95 Revenue Keltic Clothing 21988

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control Shared Service Arrangement General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance sal deds jan 04/03/2015 0101222 £1,156.20 Revenue Labour Councillors Association 17577

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control Shared Service Arrangement General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance FEB DEDS 06/03/2015 0101514 £1,156.20 Revenue Labour Councillors Association 17577

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control Shared Service Arrangement General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance sals deds 25/03/2015 0101978 £1,181.74 Revenue Labour Councillors Association 17577

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 HR & Org. Development HR Approved Training Expenses 17001 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 British Heart Foundation MiniAnne Plus Kit (light skin) - 10 pack (Item No KIT-BHF-MAP-LT 11/03/2015 0101565 £385.25 Revenue Laerdal Medical UK 69057

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Planning Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 Agricultural Planning Consulations Q1 April - June 2013 18/03/2015 0093587 £1,440.00 Revenue Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Pensions Increase Act Payments 18005 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 pension recharge dec 09/03/2015 0101519 £18,749.84 Revenue Lancashire County Council 18386

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Pensions Increase Act Payments 18005 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 pension recharge Jan 09/03/2015 0101520 £18,676.51 Revenue Lancashire County Council 18386

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Precepts and Collection Fund Precepts Shared Service Arrangement LCC Precept 02009 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept CTAX 09/03/2015 0101523 £3,739,823.00 Revenue Lancashire County Council 18386

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Collection Fund Revenue Accoun Shared Service Arrangement NNDR County Share 02036 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept NNDR 09/03/2015 0101523 £241,439.00 Revenue Lancashire County Council 18386

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 Detailed solution design with costs for Council̀ s DR Solutions RFP7414/1 31/03/2015 0101962 £1,302.00 Revenue Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Precepts and Collection Fund Precepts Shared Service Arrangement LCC Precept 02009 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept vtax precept 24/03/2015 0101979 £3,739,823.00 Revenue Lancashire County Council 18386

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Collection Fund Revenue Accoun Shared Service Arrangement NNDR County Share 02036 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept nndr precept 24/03/2015 0101979 £241,439.00 Revenue Lancashire County Council 18386

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Pensions Increase Act Payments 18005 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 pension strain 25/03/2015 0101980 £6,758.07 Revenue Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Training Course Fees 17010 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Provide driver CPC training for 12 staff as per quote 1 on 17/03/2015 and 11 on 18/03/2015 as agreed. 27/03/2015 0102028 £600.00 Revenue Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Other Capital Related Fees 03024 Capital Expenditure Capital Licensor`s legal and surveyors costs of £250 towards preparation of Licence agreement for the purposes of Chorley Council 27/03/2015 0102029 £250.00 Capital Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital ADDRESS REDACTED 31/03/2015 0102107 £4,882.00 Capital Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital ADDRESS REDACTED 31/03/2015 0102108 £2,241.00 Capital Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital ADDRESS REDACTED 31/03/2015 0102109 £2,886.00 Capital Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Pensions Increase Act Payments 18005 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 FEB RECHARGE 31/03/2015 0102137 £18,680.57 Revenue Lancashire County Council 18386

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Performance Other Fees 40212 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Subsidy for the provision of a meals on wheels service 25 January to 22 February 911 meals @ £0.5013 meals 04/03/2015 0101309 £478.51 Revenue Lancashire Fayre 62967

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Performance Other Fees 40212 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 To provide a subsidy for a meals on wheels service in Chorley 953 meals x 0.50 56 meals x 1.77 27/03/2015 0102053 £690.74 Revenue Lancashire Fayre 62967

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Pensions Deficit Recovery Contributions 12003 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 ERS DECEMBER MONTH 09 09/03/2015 0100060 £73,612.10 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Pensions Deficit Recovery Contributions 12003 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 MONTH 09 09/03/2015 0100061 £43,453.66 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Pensions Deficit Recovery Contributions 12003 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 ADDITIONAL CONTRIBUTIONS 09/03/2015 0100061 £36.26 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Pensions Deficit Recovery Contributions 12003 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 ADDITIONAL REGULAR CONTRIBUTIONS 09/03/2015 0100061 £175.55 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Pensions Deficit Recovery Contributions 12003 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 ees jan 09/03/2015 0101219 £41,270.47 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Pensions Deficit Recovery Contributions 12003 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 ers 09/03/2015 0101220 £69,580.62 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Pensions Deficit Recovery Contributions 12003 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 ERS FEB 24/03/2015 0101516 £69,997.20 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Pensions Deficit Recovery Contributions 12003 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 EES FE 24/03/2015 0101517 £41,477.65 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Pensions Deficit Recovery Contributions 12003 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Pension Deficit Dec & Jan 09/03/2015 0101518 £118,266.66 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Pensions Deficit Recovery Contributions 12003 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 pension deficit 24/03/2015 0101984 £59,133.33 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Clinical Waste Collection 50007 Private Contractors 5042 Disposal of Clinical waste from Chorley Households. April 2014 to March 2015 yellow bag collections approx 550 per month 04/03/2015 0101371 £1,427.47 Revenue Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS FT 19003

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 HR & Org. Development Service Fees 40056 Services 5027 Occupational Health Fees for January 2015 13/03/2015 0101653 £338.90 Revenue Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS FT 19003

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Clinical Waste Collection 50007 Private Contractors 5042 Disposal of Clinical waste from Chorley Households. April 2014 to March 2015 yellow bag collections approx 550 per month 27/03/2015 0102065 £1,235.19 Revenue Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS FT 19003

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Precepts and Collection Fund Precepts Shared Service Arrangement LCFA Precept 02011 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept FIRE PRECEPT 09/03/2015 0101521 £214,953.00 Revenue Lancs Combined Fire Authority 17768

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Collection Fund Revenue Accoun Shared Service Arrangement NNDR Fire Share 02037 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept FIRE PRECEPT 09/03/2015 0101522 £26,827.00 Revenue Lancs Combined Fire Authority 17768

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Precepts and Collection Fund Precepts Shared Service Arrangement LCFA Precept 02011 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept fire precept march 24/03/2015 0101976 £214,953.00 Revenue Lancs Combined Fire Authority 17768

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Collection Fund Revenue Accoun Shared Service Arrangement NNDR Fire Share 02037 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept FIRE PRECEPT 31/03/2015 0102138 £26,827.00 Revenue Lancs Combined Fire Authority 17768

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Service Fees 40056 Services 5027 Annual fee for language services 27/03/2015 0102051 £295.00 Revenue Language Line Ltd 16342

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Starting in Business Grant 18/03/2015 0101715 £250.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 69389

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Governance Asset Maintenance Fund 20012 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Work in Progress 04/03/2015 0101347 £10,152.25 Revenue Liberata UK 20716

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Governance Asset Maintenance Fund 20012 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Jan 2015 Work in Progress 27/03/2015 0101969 £13,089.47 Revenue Liberata UK 20716

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 APC IT Power Distribution Module 3x1 Pole 3 Wire 16A 3xIEC309 300cm, 360cm, 420cm 31/03/2015 0099381 £1,678.72 Revenue Lima Networks 65084

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 APC PowerChute Configuration Technical Consultancy Day to Call Off - 1 day 31/03/2015 0102127 £600.00 Revenue Lima Networks 65084

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 Testing of Powerchute out of hours setup 31/03/2015 0102127 £1,200.00 Revenue Lima Networks 65084

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 Electrical work as per proposal reference 134461 / 1 dated 25th February 2014 31/03/2015 0102128 £1,518.00 Revenue Lima Networks 65084

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 Electrical Work for UPS supply Cut existing 95mm cable as it comes down wall inside datacenter and terminate 31/03/2015 0102130 £6,000.00 Revenue Lima Networks 65084

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Transformation Management Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Demolition of workshop at Bengal Street Depot.  Property Services ORDER6098. 27/03/2015 0101996 £4,800.00 Capital Lister Hartman Ltd t/a GM Demolition 69148

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Grounds Maintenance Contractor 20043 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Tree works completed - Various sites 04/03/2015 0101357 £1,360.00 Revenue M J Walker 62044

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Medical Cover for Cyclists at the Chorley Grand Prix, including 1 Emergency Ambulance, 1 Paramedic and 1 Technician 31/03/2015 0102094 £500.00 Revenue Manchester Medical Services Limited 69452

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Joint letting agent fees in relation to Unit 23 Market Walk to Communications Plus/O2 13/03/2015 0101662 £3,300.00 Revenue Mason Partners LLP 64581

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency Staff 04/03/2015 0101346 £484.38 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency Staff 04/03/2015 0101346 £310.90 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency Staff 04/03/2015 0101346 £165.60 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency Staff 11/03/2015 0101624 £1.72 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency Staff 11/03/2015 0101624 £412.86 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128



CREDITOR PAYMENTS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN £250

Period: 12 2014/15
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Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency Staff 11/03/2015 0101624 £560.28 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency Staff 11/03/2015 0101624 £468.75 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency Staff 11/03/2015 0101624 £513.34 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency Staff 18/03/2015 0101723 £381.44 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency Staff 18/03/2015 0101723 £700.35 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency Staff 18/03/2015 0101723 £475.00 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency Staff 18/03/2015 0101723 £300.05 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency Staff 23/03/2015 0101908 £394.91 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency Staff 23/03/2015 0101908 £700.35 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency Staff 23/03/2015 0101908 £471.88 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency Staff 23/03/2015 0101908 £415.73 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency Staff 27/03/2015 0102047 £1.72 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency Staff 27/03/2015 0102047 £412.85 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency Staff 27/03/2015 0102047 £700.35 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency Staff 27/03/2015 0102047 £493.76 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency Staff 27/03/2015 0102047 £484.42 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Transformation Management General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Reactive works for six months until 31/3/15. 31/03/2015 0102036 £302.80 Revenue Maxigiene Environmental Services Ltd 67160

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply sand as requested 06/03/2015 0101500 £262.50 Revenue Mc & Ma Stewart (Haulage Ltd) 16627

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital 15 tonne 0-4mm red.  Supply and deliver to Jubilee Rec on Wednesday 18 Feb.  PM. 27/03/2015 0102026 £625.73 Capital Mc & Ma Stewart (Haulage Ltd) 16627

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital 20 tonne load of 20mm - dust Yorkshire Limestone. For delivery on Wed 4 Feb to Jubilee Recreation Ground, Station Rd 27/03/2015 0102032 £388.74 Capital Mc & Ma Stewart (Haulage Ltd) 16627

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 20 tonne of ultitrec delivered to Abby village end of Withnell nature reserve. 27/03/2015 0102033 £381.67 Revenue Mc & Ma Stewart (Haulage Ltd) 16627

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Other Fees 40212 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Self close gate in RAL 6005.  Hinge to be on the left, opening out. 1.2m wide x 1m high. including delivery to Bengal Street 31/03/2015 0102091 £800.09 Revenue Medway Galvanising Co Ltd 69536

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 Kyocera FS-6970DN Mono Laser Printer 27/03/2015 0100919 £742.45 Revenue MISCO 19161

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 Kyocera Black Toner Cartridge TK-450 27/03/2015 0100919 £60.00 Revenue MISCO 19161

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 Delivery 27/03/2015 0100919 £7.50 Revenue MISCO 19161

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Performance Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Easter chick walkabout for Market Walk 27/03/2015 0101924 £450.00 Revenue Montana Events 61316

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Policy & Performance Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 1500 silicone wristbands for What`s Your Story Chorley? 2015 11/03/2015 0101460 £390.00 Revenue Munco International T/A Adband 60837

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Newsletter Production 40166 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 2PP A5 2015 REFUSE COLLECT CALENDAR (ZONE 5) Size: A5
Printing: Printed four colour process throughout 50gsm 31/03/2015 0102099 £421.00 Revenue N B Colour Print Ltd 17917

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Exchange charge for Street cleaning 20 yard skip at price quoted. (Please use this order No from 01/04/2014) 23/03/2015 0101617 £2,192.12 Revenue Neales Waste Management 17583

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Chief Executives Office Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Credit for the Franking Machine Model IS - 350 MM Serial No NE8002360 Account No 0010044483
 13/03/2015 0101749 £500.00 Revenue Neopost Ltd RCB Credifon A/C 20009

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 follow up works 25/03/2015 0101911 £3,156.64 Revenue Newground CIC 22064

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Publications 40054 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 Council Tax Publication 2015/2016 25/03/2015 0101946 £581.00 Revenue Newsquest (Lancashire) Limited 18117

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Chief Executives Office Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 Supply of Newspapers (paid quarterly) 13/03/2015 0101609 £436.00 Revenue Nooze `n` Booze 19382

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of transit crewcab tipper Reg NK13YPT from 01/04/2014 - 31/03/2015 Please use this from 01/04/2014 13/03/2015 0101298 £509.29 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Ford transit tipper Reg NJ10OVN from 01/04/2014 - 31/03/2015. Please use this order from 01/04/2014 13/03/2015 0101298 £407.43 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Ford Transit tipper Reg NJ10OTK from 01/04/2014 - 31/03/2015 Please use this order from 01/04/2014 13/03/2015 0101298 £407.43 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Ford Transit tipper NJ10OXG from 01/04/2014 - 31/03/2015 Please use this order from 01/04/2014 13/03/2015 0101298 £407.43 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Ford transit crewcab tipper Reg NL12ONR from 01/04/2014 - 31/03/2015 Please use this from 01/04/2015 13/03/2015 0101298 £522.57 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hiore of Ford Transit crewcab NL12OFG from 01/04/2014 - 31/03/2015 Please use this from 01/04/2014 13/03/2015 0101298 £522.57 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Ford Transit tipper NJ60KFK from 01/04/2014 - 31/03/2015 Please use this from 01/04/2014 13/03/2015 0101298 £413.81 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Peugeot Partner NV60BVF from 01/04/2014 - 31/03/2015 Please use this from 01/04/2014 13/03/2015 0101298 £241.40 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Peueot Partner Reg NX62UCS from 01/04/2014 - 31/03/2015 Please use this from 01/04/2014 13/03/2015 0101298 £241.40 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Ford Transit tipper NK13YNV please use this order from 01/02/2015 - 31/03/2015 13/03/2015 0101298 £453.22 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Open Spaces 1038 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of transit crewcab tipper Reg NK13YPT from 01/04/2014 - 31/03/2015 Please use this from 01/04/2014 27/03/2015 0101466 £460.00 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Ford transit tipper Reg NJ10OVN from 01/04/2014 - 31/03/2015. Please use this order from 01/04/2014 27/03/2015 0101466 £368.00 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Ford Transit tipper Reg NJ10OTK from 01/04/2014 - 31/03/2015 Please use this order from 01/04/2014 27/03/2015 0101466 £268.00 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Ford Transit tipper NJ10OXG from 01/04/2014 - 31/03/2015 Please use this order from 01/04/2014 27/03/2015 0101466 £368.00 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Ford transit crewcab tipper Reg NL12ONR from 01/04/2014 - 31/03/2015 Please use this from 01/04/2015 27/03/2015 0101466 £472.00 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hiore of Ford Transit crewcab NL12OFG from 01/04/2014 - 31/03/2015 Please use this from 01/04/2014 27/03/2015 0101466 £472.00 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Ford Transit tipper NJ60KFK from 01/04/2014 - 31/03/2015 Please use this from 01/04/2014 27/03/2015 0101466 £373.76 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Peugeot Partner NV60BVF from 01/04/2014 - 31/03/2015 Please use this from 01/04/2014 27/03/2015 0101466 £218.04 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Peueot Partner Reg NX62UCS from 01/04/2014 - 31/03/2015 Please use this from 01/04/2014 27/03/2015 0101466 £318.04 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Ford Transit tipper NK13YNV please use this order from 01/02/2015 - 31/03/2015 27/03/2015 0101466 £409.36 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Fuel Charges 27/03/2015 0101466 £48.80 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Transformation Management Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Un-Metered Car Park lighting 25/03/2015 0100986 £1.06 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Transformation Management Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Un-Metered pay & display 25/03/2015 0100986 £103.99 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Transformation Management Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Un-Metered CCTV 25/03/2015 0100986 £256.33 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Transformation Management Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Market Office and Outside Market 31/03/2015 0101028 £1,920.55 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management Support 1009 Transformation Management Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Astley Hall Farm 31/03/2015 0101028 £205.45 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Transformation Management Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Yarrow Valley 31/03/2015 0101028 £244.69 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Transformation Management Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Cemetery Chapel 31/03/2015 0101028 £1.67 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Transformation Management Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 King George V Playing Field Changing Rooms 31/03/2015 0101028 £6.33 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Transformation Management Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Civic Offices 31/03/2015 0101028 £3,554.13 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Transformation Management Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Bengal Street 31/03/2015 0101028 £964.05 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Transformation Management Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Town Hall 31/03/2015 0101028 £2,346.63 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Transformation Management Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Cotswold House 31/03/2015 0101028 £185.82 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Transformation Management Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 100 Market Street 31/03/2015 0101028 £22.52 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Transformation Management Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 102a Market Street 31/03/2015 0101028 £52.43 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Transformation Management Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 102b Market Street 31/03/2015 0101028 £107.65 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Transformation Management Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Un-Metered Car Park lighting 25/03/2015 0101687 £0.96 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Transformation Management Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Un-Metered pay & display 25/03/2015 0101687 £93.93 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Transformation Management Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Un-Metered CCTV 25/03/2015 0101687 £232.35 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Transformation Management Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Tatton Recreation Grounds 25/03/2015 0101722 £108.61 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Culture & Heritage 1036 Transformation Management Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Astley Hall 25/03/2015 0101722 £188.38 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 Transformation Management Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 35-39 Market Street 25/03/2015 0101722 £126.75 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Transformation Management Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Coach House 25/03/2015 0101722 £2,900.48 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Transformation Management Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Astley Changing Rooms 25/03/2015 0101722 £1,361.41 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Transformation Management Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Market Compactor 25/03/2015 0101722 £441.45 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Transformation Management Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Civic Offices 25/03/2015 0101722 £3,246.67 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Transformation Management Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Bengal Street 25/03/2015 0101722 £939.30 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Transformation Management Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Town Hall 25/03/2015 0101722 £2,401.72 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Transformation Management Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Cotswold House 25/03/2015 0101722 £423.57 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Transformation Management Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 98 Market Street 25/03/2015 0101722 £10.50 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 Enforcement of 50 hours per week and cash collection from off street car parks as described in tender submission of June 14 06/03/2015 0101502 £3,456.37 Revenue NSL Limited 67253

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 HR & Org. Development Corp Training Organisational Development 17006 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Collaborative Leadership Programme 04/03/2015 0101282 £1,400.00 Revenue Nwlaeo 17571

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Transformation Management Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Unit 23 Market Walk 13/03/2015 0100720 £826.63 Revenue Opus Energy Ltd 65093

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Transformation Management Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 23 Market Walk 27/03/2015 0101968 £883.24 Revenue Opus Energy Ltd 65093

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Communication and Computing 5028 FULL USE - Oracle Database Standard Edition One - Processor Perpetual  1/4/2015 - 31/3/2016 31/03/2015 0102062 £1,343.51 Revenue Oracle Corporation UK Ltd 61786

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Cotswold House Refurbishment 06/03/2015 0101435 £46,704.80 Capital P J Services (Bolton) Ltd 62962

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional ICT Software Implementation 40114 Communication and Computing 5028 Attain Software - Third Payment due 1 April 2015 For period up to and including 30 September 2015 31/03/2015 0101961 £1,278.00 Revenue Parker Sandford Ltd 61771

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Astley Hall Removed remaining bottom panels, pilaster fronts and skirtings on Great Hall. Removed one section of cornice 23/03/2015 0101760 £709.89 Capital Peter Hall and Son Limited 62741

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Pest control duties for 2014/15 04/03/2015 0101453 £323.83 Revenue Peter L Johnson 16727

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Pest control duties for 2014/15 13/03/2015 0101673 £323.83 Revenue Peter L Johnson 16727

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Pest control duties for 2014/15 23/03/2015 0101871 £323.83 Revenue Peter L Johnson 16727

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Pest control duties for 2014/15 31/03/2015 0102038 £323.83 Revenue Peter L Johnson 16727

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Pest control duties for 2014/15 31/03/2015 0102040 £323.83 Revenue Peter L Johnson 16727

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Diesel/Derv 30007 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Supply 4000 litres of Gas oil delivered to Bengal St depot as quoted for via the chest. 25/03/2015 0101632 £1,413.76 Revenue Pilkington Oils 18075

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Diesel/Derv 30007 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Supply 6000 litres of road diesel delivered to Bengal St fuel tanks as quoted via the chest 25/03/2015 0101633 £5,700.16 Revenue Pilkington Oils 18075

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Precepts and Collection Fund Precepts Shared Service Arrangement LPA Precept 02010 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept Precept 09/03/2015 0101524 £526,535.00 Revenue Police & Crime Commissioner 17438

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Other Contributions 40145 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Provision of 27 PCSO`s deployed in Chorley Borough Council area for period 1/4/14 to 31/3/2015 23/03/2015 0101865 £99,000.00 Revenue Police & Crime Commissioner 17548

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Precepts and Collection Fund Precepts Shared Service Arrangement LPA Precept 02010 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept police precept 24/03/2015 0101985 £526,535.00 Revenue Police & Crime Commissioner 17438

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 1 x Gold cut vinyl and WHITE for the openings including print and instalation - £245.00
 1 x Optional extra for installation 04/03/2015 0100945 £280.00 Revenue Poppy Signs Ltd 21898

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Publicity - Advertising 40157 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 New gate - chevrons in fluorescent yellow and retro reflective
red with black cut vinyl text - design to both sides, plus
 06/03/2015 0100965 £321.55 Revenue Poppy Signs Ltd 21898

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital REF 4836/2.  Play Area Signs for Jubilee Recreation Ground. Batch of 2 signs Full colour digital print with protective 13/03/2015 0101560 £494.00 Capital Poppy Signs Ltd 21898

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Fixtures & Fittings - Purchase 20027 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 Signs for Astley Village Community Centre 3 x sign @ 700mm x 1200mm comprising full colour vinyl applied to 3mm Skybond 25/03/2015 0101733 £266.14 Revenue Poppy Signs Ltd 21898

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Exhibitions 40176 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 4 X PULL UP BANNERS @ £85 = £340
 1 X 420 X 594MM FOAM BOARD PRINT @ £48.72  = £48.72
 2 X HOURS DESIGN 23/03/2015 0101757 £478.72 Revenue Poppy Signs Ltd 21898

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Policy & Performance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Chorley Grand Prix - technical signage 27/03/2015 0101918 £908.40 Revenue Poppy Signs Ltd 21898

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 HR & Org. Development HR Approved Training Expenses 17001 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Partnering & Networking Course 31/03/2015 0102085 £990.00 Revenue Potential Unearthed 22243

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Governance Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 water cooler supply and sanitation till march 2015. 04/03/2015 0101370 £294.60 Revenue Pressure Coolers Ltd T/A Maestro International Ltd 19767

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Housing Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Affordable Warmth Scheme: Heating System Maintenance and Warm Homes checks 13/03/2015 0101726 £2,000.00 Revenue Preston Care and Repair 50018

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Governance Printing 40043 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 extra itr`s x 1267 04/03/2015 0101418 £480.00 Revenue Print Image Network 21171

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Governance Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 10,000 first class pre paid business IER envelopes 23/03/2015 0101779 £487.40 Revenue Print Image Network 21171

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Governance Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 7000 blank ITR`s 23/03/2015 0101780 £730.00 Revenue Print Image Network 21171

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Governance Fire Alarms 20072 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 Annual maintenance of Fire Alarm system (Quarterly intervals) and Gas Suppression (bi-annual) at Union St for the period 13/03/2015 0101071 £1,020.71 Revenue Protec Fire Detection Plc 17988

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Interest Payable on Debt 1020 Shared Service Arrangement Interest Payable 09009 Interest Payments 5067 interest due 09/03/2015 0101528 £16,866.06 Revenue Public Works Loans Board 21480

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Policy & Performance Research & Feasibilities 40079 Services 5027 To investigate options to expand and improve the Flat Iron Market 04/03/2015 0101425 £9,957.50 Revenue Quarterbridge Project Management Ltd 69066

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Performance Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Four x 30 minute Christmas street theatre shows 09/03/2015 0099706 £600.00 Revenue Reckless Invention 18573

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Policy & Performance Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Comedy waiters street theatre for Market Walk 14 February 09/03/2015 0101103 £675.00 Revenue Reckless Invention 18573

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Consultants Fees 03025 Capital Expenditure Capital Review and issue of Construction Drawings for the Recreation Park. 1)	Review the Tender Drawings£400.00 + 13/03/2015 0101690 £2,500.00 Capital Reid Jones Partnership Ltd 68567

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control HR & Org. Development General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance CHILDCARE VOUCHERS 09/03/2015 0100701 £5,159.08 Revenue Reward Gateway (UK) Ltd 66814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control HR & Org. Development General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance CHILDCARE VOUCHERS 24/03/2015 0101696 £4,847.61 Revenue Reward Gateway (UK) Ltd 66814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Policy & Performance Research & Feasibilities 40079 Services 5027 Project management and planning consultancy services as part of the Market Walk Extension project 25/03/2015 0101603 £13,250.00 Revenue Rider Levett Bucknall 67527

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 PO Box Annual Fee 31/03/2015 0102121 £260.84 Revenue Royal Mail Group Plc 17522

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Planning Policy 1092 Planning Training Course Fees 17010 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 RTPI Season ticket for 2015 - 5 placesPlan Making 1/04/15 Housing 10/06/15 Rural Update 16/06/15 Infrastructure and Eco 13/03/2015 0101648 £425.00 Revenue RTPI North West 16769

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Planning Training Course Fees 17010 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 RTPI Season Ticket for 2015 - 10 places Planning Support 12/02/15 Planning Law Update 2/03/15 Growing the Economy 11/03/2015 0101652 £800.00 Revenue RTPI North West 16769

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Precepts and Collection Fund Precept Customer, ICT & Transactional Bailiff Costs 02018 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept Enforcement 23/03/2015 0101882 £338.00 Revenue Rundles 17803

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Precepts and Collection Fund Precept Customer, ICT & Transactional Bailiff Costs 02018 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept VAT on collected 23/03/2015 0101882 £0.00 Revenue Rundles 17803

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 Shop floor grant 31/03/2015 0102111 £1,665.00 Revenue Samantha Cooper - Believe Clinic 69545

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Concierge Service at Cotswold Supported Housing, Cotswold Road, Chorley, Lancashire, PR7 3HW. 04/03/2015 0101428 £2,204.59 Revenue Sector Security Services 19269

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Concierge Service at Cotswold Supported Housing, Cotswold Road, Chorley, Lancashire, PR7 3HW. 25/03/2015 0101951 £2,101.48 Revenue Sector Security Services 19269

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Training Course Fees 17010 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Providing Boost Your Business Workshops – 
‘Turning Enquiries into Sales’ on 12th January & 3rd February 2015’. 11/03/2015 0101646 £600.00 Revenue Selling Sells International 69258

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing Rental Bond Scheme 40241 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Claim on rental bond scheme 27/03/2015 0102072 £380.00 Revenue Sharon Englander 57486

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Economic Development Surveyors Fees 03021 Capital Expenditure Capital Please supply services for Area 1 & 2 as per your quote reference: 1776J 06/03/2015 0101212 £800.00 Capital Site Surveying Services Ltd 68300

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Planning Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 Site survey of ASDA site, Chorley - as per agreement dated 10 February 2015. 31/03/2015 0101827 £300.00 Revenue Site Surveying Services Ltd 68300

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Protective Clothing 40040 Clothing, Uniforms and Laundry 5025 Yellow Hi Vis 3/4 length Jacket c/w Chorley Council Logo front and rear.  Size = L.  Product Code = CSR30 18/03/2015 0101737 £58.60 Revenue Smart Image Workwear 21064

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Protective Clothing 40040 Clothing, Uniforms and Laundry 5025 Yellow Hi Vis 3/4 length Jacket c/w Chorley Council Logo front and rear.  Size = M.  Product Code = CSR30 18/03/2015 0101737 £29.30 Revenue Smart Image Workwear 21064

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Protective Clothing 40040 Clothing, Uniforms and Laundry 5025 Yellow Hi Vis 3/4 length Jacket c/w Chorley Council Logo front and rear.  Size = S.  Product Code = CSR30 18/03/2015 0101737 £29.30 Revenue Smart Image Workwear 21064

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Protective Clothing 40040 Clothing, Uniforms and Laundry 5025 High Vis Yellow PU waterproof un-lined outer jacket c/w Chorley Council Logo front and back.  Size = S.  Product Code 18/03/2015 0101737 £66.75 Revenue Smart Image Workwear 21064

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Protective Clothing 40040 Clothing, Uniforms and Laundry 5025 High Vis Yellow 100% waterproof, windproof & breathable outer trousers.  Size = L.  Product Code = CSR37 18/03/2015 0101737 £60.75 Revenue Smart Image Workwear 21064

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Protective Clothing 40040 Clothing, Uniforms and Laundry 5025 Long Sleeved Hi Vis Vest c/w Chorley Council Logo front & rear. 18/03/2015 0101737 £49.00 Revenue Smart Image Workwear 21064

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Purchase of 1 x Marco T10 counter top boiler.Unit already installed on premises.Supply only. 27/03/2015 0102058 £405.00 Revenue Smart Watercoolers Limited trading as Glug Glug Gl 67975

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Governance Furniture - Purchase 40012 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 5 x Sit Stand Desk Conset 501-7 Frame with 117H Beech MFC Top £360.84 each 04/03/2015 0101429 £1,804.20 Revenue Somercourt Ltd 67048

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Service Fees to other Local Authorities 40076 Services 5027 Provision of Shared Assurance Services for the financial year 2014-15 31/03/2015 0102131 £32,856.97 Revenue South Ribble Borough Council 17889

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Transformation Management Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital New extension at Eaves Green Community Centre.  Capital works. 06/03/2015 0101001 £27,972.75 Capital Speakman Contractors Ltd 54838

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Transformation Management General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Reactive works until 31/3/15. 25/03/2015 0101912 £656.41 Revenue Speakman Contractors Ltd 54838

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Chief Executives Office Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 Work on Functional Economic Area analysis 27/03/2015 0101835 £4,940.50 Revenue SQW Limited 68089

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 HR & Org. Development HR Approved Training Expenses 17001 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 First Aid at Work Course - 3 days commencing 21/01/15 06/03/2015 0101315 £1,995.00 Revenue St John Ambulance Lancashire HQ 19136

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Equipment 03014 Capital Expenditure Capital Kerbside Box 55L Ergo Green Chorley CHOR01004- Existing white print on one long side
of box. As per quotation number 27/03/2015 0102000 £1,104.60 Capital Straight Plc 17633

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Transformation Management General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Blanket order for REACTIVE works until 31/3/15. 11/03/2015 0101261 £440.24 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Transformation Management General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Blanket order for REACTIVE works until 31/3/15. 18/03/2015 0101277 £286.03 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Transformation Management General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Blanket order for REACTIVE works until 31/3/15. 25/03/2015 0101654 £250.34 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital ADDRESS REDACTED 13/03/2015 0101681 £3,455.00 Capital Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital ADDRESS REDACTED 13/03/2015 0101683 £3,719.64 Capital Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Transformation Management General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Blanket order for REACTIVE works until 31/3/15. 25/03/2015 0101839 £1,333.30 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Other Expenses 03030 Capital Expenditure Capital CBVH Extension Project. Walkover and desk study at Clayton Brook Village Hall 17th & 18th December 2014.
 04/03/2015 0101417 £745.00 Capital Sub Surface North West Limited 55367

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Carryout works to PN02HRL as per your quote received 31/03/2015 0100027 £1,986.45 Revenue T H White Ltd 18548

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional General Subscriptions 40146 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Annual Subscription 2015/16 National Anti-Fraud Network 27/03/2015 0102017 £1,468.00 Revenue Tameside MBC 19554

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Planning Policy 1092 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 the design Work ADDRESS REDACTED, Chorley as described in your quotation Q2218/L01-1/NPG  of 17 November 14 31/03/2015 0102103 £4,902.50 Revenue TerraConsult 68301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Transformation Management Planned Maintenance 20006 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Blanket order for PPM works until end of March 2015. 04/03/2015 0101204 £560.00 Revenue The Guardian Shutter Co LTD 21769

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Site visit to Astley Hall Museum and Art Gallery following initial input. Visited on 12 January 2015 and gave assoc 11/03/2015 0101441 £1,096.49 Capital The Morton Partnership 67163

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Clavinova - Yamaha 565GP (Black) at £2500
 Yamaha Stagepas 600i at £595
 Adjustable piano stool at £50


Includes delivery and installation with 2 year guarantee

04/03/2015 0101427 £3,145.00 Revenue The Music Cellar 68971

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Chief Executives Office Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Printing for Commission as per Estimate E#8001 13/03/2015 0101495 £648.10 Revenue The Print Quarter 17987

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Policy & Performance Publicity - Advertising 40157 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 48 x events posters 13/03/2015 0101732 £319.00 Revenue The Print Quarter 17987

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Conferences - Staff 40120 Expenses 5030 15 Thorny Public Procurement Questions -``Awarding Public Contracts Lawfully and Skilfully within New Procurement Rules 06/03/2015 0101494 £278.00 Revenue The White Paper Conference Centre 19775

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Master Plan Survey, Research, Meetings,  Design, and Detailed report and Detailed Design for the reedbed in Astley Park 23/03/2015 0100692 £2,625.00 Capital The Wildlife Trust 20386

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Extra labour on Jubilee Recreation Ground and putting in log edging 06/03/2015 0101525 £300.00 Capital Thompson Groundworks of Yorkshire 68711

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital MATERIALS 06/03/2015 0101525 £200.00 Capital Thompson Groundworks of Yorkshire 68711

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Chief Executives Office Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Buffet Lunch for 25 people on Wednesday 4th March, as below: Sandwiches, Chicken Goujons with Ceasar Dip, Individual 25/03/2015 0101771 £231.40 Revenue Tootells Deli 67261

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Chief Executives Office Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Buffet Lunch for 25 people Thursday 5th March as below: Sandwiches, Breaded Mozzarella Sticks with Salsa, Vegetable 25/03/2015 0101771 £231.40 Revenue Tootells Deli 67261

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Removal of 13 trees, Lord Nelson, Carr Brook 18/03/2015 0101729 £2,500.00 Revenue Treescape North West Ltd 17688

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 HR & Org. Development Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Levels 1-5 25/03/2015 0101965 £1,415.91 Revenue UK Healthcare (BDHSC) 17241

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control HR & Org. Development General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance Top Ups 25/03/2015 0101965 £505.67 Revenue UK Healthcare (BDHSC) 17241

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Other Contributions 40145 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 For funding for business loans under the Chorley start up programme. 18/03/2015 0101695 £1,000.00 Revenue Unify Credit Union Ltd 55509

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control Shared Service Arrangement General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance March Listing 18/03/2015 0101754 £1,258.46 Revenue Unify Credit Union Ltd 55509

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Other Contributions 40145 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 For funding for business loans under the Chorley start up programme. 25/03/2015 0101960 £728.00 Revenue Unify Credit Union Ltd 55509

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 Policy & Performance Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 To deliver Credit Union services in Chorley 31/03/2015 0102055 £18,750.00 Revenue Unify Credit Union Ltd 55509

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Transformation Management Water - Metered Supplies 20022 Water Services 5009 Town Hall 25/03/2015 0101893 £683.87 Revenue United Utilities Water Plc 17926

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Transformation Management Water - Metered Supplies 20022 Water Services 5009 Eaves Green 25/03/2015 0101894 £447.89 Revenue United Utilities Water Plc 17926

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Transformation Management Water - Metered Supplies 20022 Water Services 5009 Astley Hall 27/03/2015 0102042 £467.55 Revenue United Utilities Water Plc 17926

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Transformation Management Water - Unmetered Supply 20023 Water Services 5009 Cotswold House 31/03/2015 0102122 £3,231.09 Revenue United Utilities Water Plc 17926

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Policy & Performance Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Documenting the work of the commission 27/03/2015 0101948 £1,232.00 Revenue Untold Media 69267

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Planning Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 Planning Officer Support - for the period December 2014 and January 2015 31/03/2015 0102031 £250.00 Revenue Urban Vision Partnership Ltd 21181

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies - Workshop 40246 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Carry out servicing and calibration of weed spraying quad as requested 31/03/2015 0102090 £754.30 Revenue Vale Engineering Ltd 66000

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Unitary Payment(S) 50009 Private Contractors 5042 Provision of household waste and recycling collection service and ancillary services for 2014/15 04/03/2015 0101305 £270,663.75 Revenue Veolia ES (UK) Ltd 20748

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Unitary Payment(S) 50009 Private Contractors 5042 Provision of household waste and recycling collection service and ancillary services for 2014/15 23/03/2015 0101775 £270,663.75 Revenue Veolia ES (UK) Ltd 20748

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Internet Charges 40104 Communication and Computing 5028 Telephony Charges 31/03/2015 0102012 £935.50 Revenue Virgin Media Payments Ltd 17632

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Internet Charges 40104 Communication and Computing 5028 Telephony Charges 31/03/2015 0102013 £1,027.25 Revenue Virgin Media Payments Ltd 17632

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Internet Charges 40104 Communication and Computing 5028 Telephony Charges 31/03/2015 0102014 £989.00 Revenue Virgin Media Payments Ltd 17632

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Choose Chorley Business Evening - photography and filming for pre and post event coverage.  Cost £575 + VAT 18/03/2015 0101730 £575.00 Revenue Viva PR Limited 21691

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Office Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Weekly mail collectin from Union Street & Town Hall, Chorley 04/03/2015 0101366 £561.28 Revenue Whistl North Limited 67256

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Chief Executives Office Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Weekly mail collectin from Union Street & Town Hall, Chorley 04/03/2015 0101367 £442.08 Revenue Whistl North Limited 67256

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Office Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Weekly mail collectin from Union Street & Town Hall, Chorley 04/03/2015 0101368 £498.72 Revenue Whistl North Limited 67256

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Office Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Weekly mail collectin from Union Street & Town Hall, Chorley 06/03/2015 0101474 £415.73 Revenue Whistl North Limited 67256

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Chief Executives Office Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Weekly mail collectin from Union Street & Town Hall, Chorley 06/03/2015 0101475 £708.72 Revenue Whistl North Limited 67256

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Office Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Weekly mail collectin from Union Street & Town Hall, Chorley 06/03/2015 0101476 £664.03 Revenue Whistl North Limited 67256

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Chief Executives Office Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Weekly mail collectin from Union Street & Town Hall, Chorley 06/03/2015 0101477 £911.07 Revenue Whistl North Limited 67256

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Office Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Weekly mail collectin from Union Street & Town Hall, Chorley 06/03/2015 0101503 £545.53 Revenue Whistl North Limited 67256

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Office Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Weekly mail collectin from Union Street & Town Hall, Chorley 25/03/2015 0101710 £693.67 Revenue Whistl North Limited 67256

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Office Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Weekly mail collectin from Union Street & Town Hall, Chorley 31/03/2015 0102104 £772.38 Revenue Whistl North Limited 67256

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Chief Executives Office Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Weekly mail collectin from Union Street & Town Hall, Chorley 31/03/2015 0102105 £786.34 Revenue Whistl North Limited 67256

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Transformation Management Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 Condition surveys on all properties. 27/03/2015 0102057 £15,524.10 Revenue White Young Green 18500

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 Curatorial consultants` fees February 2015. 31/03/2015 0102087 £349.98 Revenue Whittle and Draper Fine Art 52271

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 6No. Finger Posts in Hardwood (Cumaru) for local Neighbourhood Priority project 13/03/2015 0101692 £2,729.50 Revenue Woodscape Limited 20834

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Flooring and Fitting (WTwF CTF/0663) 18/03/2015 0101753 £250.00 Revenue Yarrow Property Services 68422

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Community Develop Initiatives 40185 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Product Code D90605 PA System - Soundplus Tramp ST802 x Handheld Microphones 31/03/2015 0102061 £394.00 Revenue Yorkshire Purchasing Org 18098

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Sports Development Initiatives 40186 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 To supply staffing costs for Us Girls Doorstep Hub Sport Club.Workshop materials and Rewards. 04/03/2015 0101431 £556.46 Revenue You`re Amazing CIC 49684

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Sports Development Initiatives 40186 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 To provide stafing and support for Doorstep Sport Club Project Feb 15 US Girls 18/03/2015 0101703 £365.00 Revenue You`re Amazing CIC 49684

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Employee Related Insurance 18003 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Premium Renewal 13/03/2015 0101511 £477.00 Revenue Zurich Insurance Company 16236


